www.twrs.com
[[‘,ﬁ AREH( Toll Free: 800.621.2777

RENTALS & SUPPLIES Email: sales@twrs.com

9.4 Micro Valve

2125-106 1" Micro Valve with Urethane Sleeve

2125-107 1 1/4" Micro Valve with Urethane Sleeve

2125-108 1 1/2" Micro Valve with Urethane Slesve
No. Part No. Description

2125-100-99 Replacement Part Kit With Urethane Sleeve

2125-000-01 Knob

2125-000-04 Roll Pin

7010-505-56 Bolt

2125-000-02 Cap

2125-000-05 Plunger

2125-000-06 Body

2149-000-06 Plunger Seal

2125-100-08 Sleeve - Urethane

2125-000-09 Gasket

2125-006-10 Pipe Nipple, 1" Female x 1 1/2" Male
2125-007-10 Pipe Nipple, 1 1/4" Male x 1 1/2" Male
2125-008-10 Pipe Nipple, 1 1/2* Male x 1 1/2" Male
* Included in replacement part kit

Ole|®|N|D|O| )WL)
] #]| = * *

—_

Copyright © 2016 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc. 35



WwWw.twrs.com

REHOUSE Toll Free: 800.621.2777

RENTALS & SUPPLIES Email: sales@twrs.com

9.5(a) MV2 Valve

2127107 MV2 Valve Assembly, Urethane 1-1/4" & 1"
2127108 MV2 Valve Assembly, Urethane 1-1/2"
No. Part No. Description

2127-100-98 Replacement Parts Kit, Seals Only
2127-100-99 Replacement Parts Kit
1. 2127-000-01 Knob
2.* 7011-005-060 Socket Head Cap Screw, 5/16" x 1" Self Sealing
3. 7010-507-06 Hex Bolt, 3/8" x 1" Lg.
5.* 2127-000-05 Plunger
6. 2127-000-06 Body
7.*+2149-500-06 Plunger Seal
_ 87+2127-100-08  Polyurethane Sleeve
9.*+2127-000-15  Gasket
10. 2127-007-10 Base,11/4"
212700810  Base,11/2"
11. 7027-503-02  Flat Washer, 3/8"
12.%+ 2127-000-12 Ball
13. 2127-000-13  Orifice Indicator Decal
14. 2127-000-14 Cleanout Ball Valve Adder

15.  2401-505 Ball Valve, 3/4" Full Port
16. 3006-105 Street Elbow 90°, 3/4" Galv.
17.  3037-105 Pipe Cap, 3/4" Galv.

* Included In Replacement Parts Kit
+ Included In Replacement Parts Kit, Seals Only

Notes:
(1) An 1-1/4" MV2 with a reducing elbow is used in 1" piping systems.
{2) Hex bolts (item 3) should be torqued to 30-35 ft.-lbs.

¥ *Optional |

Abrasive Flow
Direction

56

Copyright © 2016 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.



Www.twrs.com
ﬁﬂimm Toll Free: 800.621.2777

RENTALS & SUPPLIES Email: sales@twrs.com

9.5(b) MV3 Valve

2128107 MV3 Valve Assembly, Urethane 1-1/4" & 1"
2128-108 MV3 Valve Assembly, Urethane 1-1/2"

No.  Part No. Description
2128-100-98  Replacement Parts Kit, Seals Only
2128-100-99  Replacement Parts Kit
1.  2128-000-01 Knob
2> 7011-005-060 Socket Head Cap Screw, 5/16" x 1" Lg.
3. 7010-507-06 _ Hex Bolt, 3/8" x 1" Lg.
5* 2127-000-05  Plunger
__6. 2128-000-06 B
7.*+2149-500-06 _ Plunger Seal
8.5+2128-100-08  Polyurethane Sleeve
9.*+2128-000-15 Gasket
10. 212800710 Base,11/4"
2128-008-10 Base, 1 1/2"
11. 7027-503-02 Flat Washer, 3/8"
12.  7010-503-04  Hex Bolt, 1/4" x 1/2"Lg.
13. 2128-000-13  Orifice Indicator Decal
14. 2128-000-16  Knob Decal
15. 2125-000-20  Media Inlet Nipple
16. 2128-000-18 _ Cleanout Plug
* Included In Replacement Parts Kit

+ Included In Replacement Parts Kit, Seals Only
Notes:
CUP 1) An 1-1/4" MV3 with a reducing elbow is used in 1" piping systems.

(F AClNG) 2) Hex bolts (item3) should be torqued to 30-35 ft.-lbs.

&/

Copyright © 2016 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.



HE| WAREHOS:

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

9.4(a)

Thompson Valve”

2149006

1" Valve With Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

2149-106

1" Valve With Urethane Sleeve

2148-007

1 1/4" Valve With Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

21494107

1 1/4" Valve With Urethane Sleeve

2149-008

1 1/2" Valve With Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

2149108

1 112" Valve With Urethane Sleeve

No.  Part No.

Description

2149-000-99

Replacement Parts Kit (Tungsten Carbide)

2149-000-98

Replacement Seals Kit (Tungsten Carbide)

2149-100-99

Replacement Parts Kit (Urethane)

2149-100-98

Replacement Seals Kit (Urethane)

2149-000-01

Knob

2149-000-02

Cap

2149-000-19

Bump Ring

2149-000-03

Spring (3-3/116" Lg.)

2149-000-08

Nut

*
+

2149-000-04

Piston Seal

2149-000-05

Piston

QI N®ohWN =

*
+

2149-000-07

Tungsten Carbide Plunger

9. 2149-000-0%9

Cylinder

10.*+ 2149-000-06

Plunger Seal

11. + 2149-100-13

Urethane Sleeve

12.  2149-000-11

Base

13.  7010-507-55

Bolt

14. 2149-006-15
2149-007-15
2149-008-15

Pipe Nipple, 1" fnpt x 1-1/2" mnpt
Pipe Nipple, 1 1/4" mnpt x 1-1/4" mnpt
Pipe Nipple, 1 1/2" mnpt x 1-1/2" mnpt

15.* 2149-000-18

0O-Ring

16.* 2149-000-14

Insert

17.* 2149-000-10

Seat

18" 2149-000-13

Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

* Included In Replacement Parts Kit For Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

+ Included In Replacement Parts Kit For Urethane Sleeve

18

(397

16

60

R

Copyright © 2015 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.

WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

Air Signal Port




e

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

9.4(b) Thompson Valve” Il

2152-006

1" Valve With Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

2152-106

1" Valve With Urethane Sleeve

2152-007

1 1/4" Valve With Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

2152-107

1 1/4" Valve With Urethane Sleeve

2152-008

1 1/2" Valve With Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

2152-108

1 1/2" Valve With Urethane Sleeve

No. Part No.

Description

2152-000-99

Replacement Parts Kit (Tungsten Carbide)

2152-000-98

Replacement Seals Kit (Tungsten Carbide)

2152-100-99

Replacement Parts Kit (Urethane)

2152-100-88

Replacement Seals Kit (Urethane)

2152-000-01

Knob

2152-000-17

Breather Vent

2152-000-12

Spring Retainer

)

2152-000-18

O-Ring

7027-503-02

Washer

7010-507-07

Hex Boit, 3/8" UNC x 1-1/4" Lg.

2152-000-02

Cap Plate

2152-000-16

Cap Gasket

(Deleted)

Bump Ring

2152-000-25

Vibration Disc

2152-000-03

Spring (3-1/2" Lg.)

| e | -

L B o Ll el Bl Eidl Lol ot o L
»
of

. 2149-000-08

MNut

13.*+ 2148-000-04

Piston Seal

14, 2152-000-05

Piston

15."+ 2152-000-07

Tungsten Carbide Plunger

16.  2152-000-09

Cylinder

17.%+ 2152-000-06

Plunger Seal, 1 req'd (Purple Urethane)

18.*+ 2152-000-06

Plunger Seal, 2 req'd (Purple Urethane)

19. 2152-000-14

Body

20. + 2152-100-13

Urethane Sleeve

21, 2152-000-19

Base, 1" FNPT X 1-1/2" MNPT

2152-000-15 Base, 1-1/4" MNPT X 1-1/4" MNPT
2152-000-11  Base, 1-1/2" MNPT X 1 1/2" MNPT
22.  7010-507-95 Hex Bolt, 3/8" UNC x 4 3/4" Lg.
23.  3014-806 Plug, 1"
24" 2152-000-21  O-Ring
25.* 2152-000-13 Tungsten Carbide Sleeve
26.* 2152-000-10 Seat

27.  8403-000-54

Cleanout Ball Valve Adder

28. 3006-108 Street Elbow 90°, 1" Galv.
29. 3029-106-09 Nipple TBE 1"x 2" Lg. Galv.
30.  2401-506 Ball Valve, 1" Full Port

* Included In Replacement Parts Kit For Tungsten Carbide Sleeve

+Included In Replacement Parts Kit For Urethane Sleeve

Copyright © 2015 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.

WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

Air Signal Port —~

61



HE| WAR

EHOUSE

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

9.6

WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

temn 4 enlarged

COMBOVALVE®
2223-000 Combovalve
No. Part No. Description
2223-000-99 Replacement Part Kit

1. 2223000-01 Cap

2. 2223-000-02 Pinch Ram

3. 2223-000-03 Upper Rod Guide

4.* 2223-000-04  Seal (Upper Rod)

5. 2223-000-05 Spring

6. 7010-507-15 Bolt, 3/8" x 6"

7. 2223-000-07 Cylinder

8.*  2223-00008 O-ring (Shaft)

9. 2223-000-09 Snap Ring
10.* 2223-000-10 Seal (Lower Rod)
1. 2223-000-11 Piston
12. 2223-000-12 Shaft
13." 2223-000-13 Piston Seal
14. 7017-507-01 Nut, 3/8"
15. 2223-000-15 Lower Rod Guide
16.*  2223-000-16 O-ring {Lower Rod Guide)
17. 222300017 Base
18."+ 2223-000-18 Valve Plug Assembly
19. 2014-300 Vent, 1/8"
20, 4203-500-00 90° Swivel, 1/8” x 1/8™
21. 4203-502-02 90° Swivel, 114" x 1/4"
* Included in replacement part kit

+ Includes plug, (2)o-rings, washer and nut

20

pin
i

Copyright © 2017 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.

59



HE| WAREHOS:

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

9.5 Automatic Air Valve

WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

—___2123106___1"Valve 2123107 __ 114" Vaive ** 2123-108L___1-1/2" High Flow Valve
No.  Part No. _ Description 2123-108____11/2" Valve 2123-109 2" Vaive
2123-006-09 Replacement Parts Kit _ No. _ Parl No. scription 0. scription
1.7 2123-007-20 Gasket 2123-007-99  Replacement Parts Kit 2123-009-99 _ Replacement Parts Kit
2 2123-006-02__Diaphragm 1.* 212300901 Gasket 1.* 212300901 Gasket
3. 2123.006-03_ Owing 2.* 212300702 Diaphragm 2% 212300802 Diaphragm
4. 2123-006-04_ Retalner Bushing 3.* 212300703 O-ring 3.* 212300903 O-ring
5% 2123-007-05 0O . 212300704 Retainer Bushing 4. 212300904 Retainer Bushing
6. 2123-006-06  Disk Retainer 5.+ 212300705 Oing 5% 212300905 O-ing
7.* 2123-006-07 O-ring 6. 212300706 Disk Retalner 6. 2123009406 Disk Retalner
8. 2123-006-08  Seat _ 7.*_2123-007-07__O-ing 7. 2123009-07 _O-ring
9, 2123-006-09 Disc Plate 8. 212300708 Seat 8. 212300908 Seat
10. "Delated™ Lock Washer, Internal 9. 2123-D07-09 Disc Plate 9. 2123-007<15 Disc Plate
1. 7082-504 Lock Nut 10. "Deleted”  Lock Washer, Infernal _10. "Deleted” _ Lock Washer, Internal
12. 212310612 Cap 11.* 7082504 Lock Nut 11.* 7082506 Lock Nut
13 2123006-13_ Lock Nut 12. 212340712 Cap 12. 212310942 Cap
14, 7010-503-06  Cap Screw 13.* 7082506 Lock Nut 13> 7082506 Lock Nut
15, 2123-006-15__ Diaphragm Plate 14.__7010-50307 _ Cap Screw 14. 7010-505-07 Cap Screw
17.  7082-503 Lock Nut 15__ 2123400715 Diaphragm Plate 15__2123009-15_ Diaphragm Plate
18, 2123-006-18__Body, 1" 17. 7082503 Lock Nut 17. 7082505 Hex Nut
19, 212300619 _ Shaft 18. 212300718 Body,11/4" 18. 212300927 Body, 1-1/2" high flow
20 2123-007-20 Gasket 2123-00818 _ Body, 1 1/2" 2123-009-18 _ Body, 2"
21.* 2123006-21_ Disc 19, 212300719 shaft 19, 212300919 Shaft
22* 2123-106-22__O-ing 20.* 2123-007-20 Gasket 20* 2123-009-01 Gasket
23. 2123410623 Spring Retainer 21.* 2123-007-21  Disc 21* 2123-009-21  Disc
24. 212310624 Spring 22 212310722 O-ing 22 2123-107-22_ Oing
25. 2014-300 __ Vent, 1/8" 23. 2123107-23_ Spring Retalner 23. 2123-109-23_ Spring Retainer
28* 2123-007-20 _ Gasket 24. 2123-107-24 Spring 24. 2123-109-24 Spring
* Included In Replacement Parts Kit 25. _2014-300 ___ Vent, 1/8" 25 2014-300 __ Vert, 18"
26.* 2123-009-01 _ Gasket 26* 2123-009-28 _ Washer

AIR

* Included In Replacement Parts Kit

* Included In Replacement Parts Kit

4-3/4" (1-1/4" & 1-1/2" valves)

##%1-1/2" High Flow Valve is Standard On
Units Manufactured After July 1, 2008

.

6-3/4" (High Flow & 2" valves)

QE@EOOA®®E® ®®

FLOW

NOTE: With spring closed valve air flow is in opposite direction from arrow on valve body.

64

Copyright © 2017 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.



WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

e

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

9.7 Control Valves (pneumatic and electric)

PNEUMATIC

9 )

ELECTRIC
2229-000 Pneumatic Control Valve
2229-100 Electric Control Valve, 12 Volt D.C.
2229-101 Electric Control Valve, 12 VoIt AC.
2229-102 Electric Control Valve, 24 Volt D.C.
2229-100 Electric Control Valve, 24 Volt AC.
2229-105 Electric Control Valve, 120 VoIt A.C.
No.  PartNo. Description
2229-000-29 Replacement Parts Kit (Pneumatic)
222910099 Replacement Parts Kit (Electric)
1. Not Available  Air Operator Cap
2*+ 2229-000-02 Plunger wfO-Rings
3. Not Available  Valve Body
4*+ 2229-000-04 Spring
5. Not Available  Spring Retainer
6*+ 2229-000-06 Filter Disk
7* 2229-000-07 O-Ring (Large)
8. NotAvallable Screw(8)
9. 2229-000-09 Air Operator Assembly
10+ 2229-000-10 O-Ring (2 ea)
11. Not Available  Electric Operator Cap
12. Not Available Coil Cover Bottom
13. 2229-100-03 Coll 12 VoIt D.C.
2229-101-03 Coil 12 VoIt AC.
2229-102-03 Coil 24 Volt D.C.
2229-100-03 Coil 24 Volt AC.
2229-105-03  Coil 120 Volt AC,
14. Not Available  Colil Cover
15. Not Available  Nut

16. 2229-100-06
2229-101-06
2229-102-06
2229-100-06
2229-105-06

Solenoid Pilot Assembly, 12 VoIt D.C.
Solenoid Pilot Assembly, 12 VoIt AC.
Solenoid Pilet Assembly, 24 Voit D.C.
Solenoid Pilot Assembly, 24 VoIt AC.
Solenoid Pilot Assembly, 120 Volt AC.

17. + 2229-100-07

Gasket (Electric Only)

* Included In replacement parts kit-pneumatic
+ Included In replacement parts Kit-electric

Copyright © 2017 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.



HE| WAREHOS:

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

9.8(a) G2 Pneumatic Deadman
2263-002 G2 Pneumatic Deadman
ltem Part No. Description
2263-002-99 G2 Replacement Parts Kit
1 2263-002-01 G2 Deadman Lever
2. 2263-002-02 G2 Deadman Body
* 3. 2263-002-03 G2 Deadman Cartridge Assembly
4, 2263-002-04 G2 Deadman Hinge Pin
* 8! 2263-002-05 G2 Deadman Cartridge Set Screw
6. 2263-002-08 G2 Deadman Button
* 7. 2263-002-07 Deadman Spring
* 8. 2263-000-08 Deadman Screw For Button
9. 3031-300-00 Hex Nipple, 1/8" x 1/8" With Ball Seat
10. 3031-302-02 Hex Nipple, 1/4" x 1/4" With Ball Seat
*11. 2263-002-10 G2 Deadman Dust Plug

* |tems included in Replacement Kit

Copyright © 2017 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.

61



HE| WAREHOS:

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

9.8(b)

Deadman Valves (Pneumatic)

WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

2263-001 Pneumatic Deadman Il
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
2263-001-99 Replacement Parts Kit Level | 8. * 2263-001-08 Safety Flap
2263-001-98  Replacement Parts Kit Level Il  9.** 2263-001-09 Plunger Plug
1. 2263-001-01 Base 10.  2263-001-10  Body Mounting Screw
2. * 2263-001-02  Safety Flap Spring 11.  2263-001-11  Lever Spring
3. + 2263-001-03 Lever Hinge Screw 12.+ 2263-001-12  Flap Hinge Screw
4. 2263-001-04 Hinge Pin Nut 13.  3031-302-00  Hex Nipple, 1/8" x 1/4"
5** 2263-001-05 Body Gasket 14.  3031-300-00  Hex Nipple, 1/8" x 1/8"
6.** 2263-001-06 Valve Body Assembly * Included in replacement parts kit, Level |
7. 2263-001-07 Lever * Included in replacement parts kit, Level Il
68

Copyright © 2017 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.



Www.twrs.com
ﬁﬂimm Toll Free: 800.621.2777

RENTALS & SUPPLIES Email: sales@twrs.com

* New G2 Electric

2263-402 G2 Electric Deadman
No. Part No. Description

not available Replacement Parts Kit
1 2263-002-01 G2 Lever
2 not available G2 Body w/Switch
3. 2263-002-04 G2 Hinge Pin
4. 2263-002-06 G2 Safety Button
5
6
7

2263-002-07 G2 Spring
2263-000-08 Screw for Button
2263-002-10 G2 Dust Plug

*Electric shock hazard. To minimize shock hazard use electric deadman in low voltage
applications only (12-24 volts).

Copyright © 2017 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc. 63



WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

mﬁ ‘i‘qﬂ

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

9.11 Pop-Up and Internal Piping

ITH THE NEW HIGH FLOW POPUP AND SURESEAL (SKIRTED) GASKET AS SHOWN BELOW. .

1
NOTE: MV3/COMBO BLASTERS MANUFACTURED AFTER SEPTEMBER 2016 ARE EQUIPPED |
W
: SEE SECTION 9.11. )

NO. PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION VESSEL
5. 2100-000 Pop-Up Head, (1 Bag) (1.5¢cuft)
2100-010 Pop-Up Head, (3 & 6 Bag) (3.5, 6.5, 10, & 20cu.ft.)
2100-010-04  Pop-Up Head, (3 & 6 Bag) High Flow (3.5, 6.5, 10, & 20cu ft. built after Sept. 2016)
6. 2100-001 Pop-Up Gasket (1 Bag) (1.5cuft)
2100-011 Pop-Up Gasket, (3 & 6 Bag) (3.5, 6.5, 10, & 20cu.ft.)
2100-011-04  Pop-Up Gasket, (3 & 6 Bag) SureSeal (3.5, 6.5, 10, & 20cu.ft. built after Sept. 2016)
%42, 3030-005-11  Nipple TOE, 3/4"x 3' LG (1.5¢cu ft)
3030-006-17  Nipple TOE, 1" x 8" LG (3.5, 6.5, & 20cu.ft)
3030-006-86  Nipple TOE, 1" x 7 1/2" LG (3.5, 6.5, & 20cu.ft built after Sept. 2016)
3030-006-23  Nipple TOE, 1" x 13 3/4" LG (10cu.ft))
3030-00623  Nipple TOE, 1" x 13 1/4" LG (10cu.ft. built after Sept. 2016)
43. 3010-006-05 Red. Elbow 90, 1" x 3/4" (1.5cu.ft)
3010-007-06  Red. Elbow 90, 1 1/4"x 1" (3.5, 65, & 10cu ft)
3010-008-06  Red. Elbow 80, 1 1/2"x 1" (20cu.ft.)
44. 3029-006-14 NIPPLE TBE, 1"x 5" LG (1.5cuft)
3029-007-28  NIPPLE TBE, 1 1/4" x 7 1/2* LG (3.5cuft)
3029-007-19  NIPPLE TBE, 1 1/4" x 10 1/4" LG (6.5 & 10cuft)
3029-008-25  NIPPLE TBE, 1 1/2" x 16" LG (20cu ft.)

*It may be necessary to cut to length to obtain the proper pop-up gap as shown above.

Copyright © 2017 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.




HE| WAREHOS:

RENTALS & SUPPLIES

9.13 Halok® Assembly

WwWw.twrs.com
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com

8406-000-94A  Halok Assembly
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1. 8407-000-47 Halok Bearing Cover 12, 8408-000-80 Halok Bumper
2. 8408-000-93 Halok Button Head Cap Screw 13, 7007-51902 Camlock Assembly, 10" 5-Lug
3 8406-000-92 Halok Bsanns_;
4. 8406-000-94 Halok Interlock Plate 8408-000-82 Halok Lockout Assembly {Optional)
5. 7028-503 Lockwasher 3/8" *14.  8408-000-82A  Halok Lockout Retrofit Plate
6. 7118-010 Spring Pin, 1/4" x 1" Lg. *15.  7001-50300  J-Boit, 1/4" UNCx 2" Lg
7. 7017-507 Hex Nut 3/8" UNC 6. 7027-502:01 Flat Washer, 1/4"
8.  8408-000-90 Halok Hub Base *17.  7019-503 Nylock Nut, 1/4" UNC
9. 8408.000-91 Halok Ball Nose Spring Plunger *18.  7010-507-05 _ Bott, Hex 3/8" UNC x 3/4" Lg
10.  8408-000-81 Camlock Handle Extension +19,  7019-507 Nylock Nut, 38" UNC
*11,  7007-519 Closure Assembly, 10" 5-Lug *20, 8408-000-798  Halok Lockout Plate

74

* Not Included with Halok Assembly

Copyright © 2015 Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.





